applications by PAL or the existing number of Shares held by the Qualifying

Shareholders.

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and equitable

basis.

Despatch of the Share certificates for the Rights Shares

It is expected that Share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares and the refund cheques in

respect of wholly or partially unsuccessful applications for the excess Rights Shares will be

despatched to the allottees of the Rights Shares, and unsuccessful applicants who have applied

for, and paid for, excess Rights Shares, by ordinary post at their risks to their registered

addresses on Monday, 8 July 2013.

Commencement of dealings in the fully-paid Rights Shares

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, on the Stock Exchange are expected to

commence at 9 : 00 a.m. on Tuesday, 9 July 2013.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and immediately after the

completion of the Rights Issue are as follows:

Shareholder

Immediately before completion

of the Rights Issue

Immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Underwriter (Note 1) 299,022,000 16.06 2,243,056,218 48.18

BC Water Investments Co.,

Ltd (Note 1) 9,284,000 0.50 23,210,000 0.50

Sub-total of the

Underwriter and parties

acting in concert with it 308,306,000 16.56 2,266,266,218 48.68

Sycomore Limited,

Marcello Appella and his

associates (Note 2) 3,588,030 0.19 3,588,030 0.08

Simple Success Investments

Limited (Note 3) 270,760,000 14.54 270,760,000 5.82

Best View Enterprises

Limited (Note 4) 221,308,205 11.88 221,308,205 4.75

Public Shareholders:

Other public Shareholders 1,058,294,804 56.83 1,893,720,143 40.67

Sub-total of public

Shareholders 1,058,294,804 56.83 1,893,720,143 40.67

Total 1,862,257,039 100.00 4,655,642,596 100.00

– 4 –

Notes:

1. These Shares are held by the Underwriter and BC Water Investments Co., Ltd. respectively, which are

wholly-owned subsidiaries of Beijing Capital.

2. Sycomore Limited is owned as to 50% by Mr. Marcello Appella, an ex-executive Director who had resigned

with effect from 6 June 2013, and 50% by Mrs. Maguy, Alice, Juliette, Marie Pujol ep. Appella, the spouse

of Mr. Marcello Appella.

3. These Shares are held by Simple Success Investments Limited, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of New

World Strategic Investment Limited, which is in turn wholly-owned by New World Development Company